C.R. NO. 21-224

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the appreciation and gratitude of the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the G-20 for its support during the Coronavirus pandemic.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia is suffering from
- 2 the negative impacts from the global Coronavirus pandemic,
- 3 including, increase in unemployment, disruption of trade and
- 4 commerce, increased costs to the healthcare system to combat the
- 5 virus, disruption to education and the government of our Nation,
- 6 and these impacts are especially hard felt in low-income countries
- 7 like our small island Nation; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the G-20 (Group of Twenty) is an international forum
- 9 of governments and central banks from nineteen countries and the
- 10 European Union which discuss policies which promote international
- 11 financial stability; and
- 12 WHEREAS, during the Coronavirus pandemic the G-20 has
- 13 assisted and supported low-income countries and the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia has benefited from this assistance and
- 15 support; and
- 16 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
- 17 Micronesia is very appreciative of the support and assistance
- 18 from the G-20, particularly during this time of global
- 19 pandemic crisis; now, therefore,

```
1
        BE IT RESOLVED, by the Twenty-First Congress of the
     Federated States, Ninth Special Session 2020, that Congress
 2
     hereby expresses its appreciation and gratitude to the G-20
 3
     for its support during the Coronavirus pandemic; and
 4
 5
         BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
    resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated of
 6
    Micronesia and to the Department of Foreign Affairs.
 7
 8
 9
    Date: 11/24/20
                           Introduced by: /s/ Peter M. Christian
                                              Peter M. Christian
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2